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Meeting Minutes

Meeting: Eleventh Meeting of IWG-2
Date/Time: March 27,2002 09:30 A.M.

Location: Leventhal, Senter, and Lerman PLLC, 2000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600,
Washington, D.C.

Committee Members Present: S. Baruch, Chairperson
FCC Employees Present: M. Wolf

Introduction of Participants: participants, including one participating by phone,
introduced themselves.

Approval of Agenda: The agenda was approved.

Approval of Minutes from the February 7, 2002 meeting (doc. IWG-2/033): Doc.
IWG-2/033 was approved subject to the following additions and corrections:

Two typographical errors were corrected. A summary of the discussion of WRC-03
Agenda Item 1.8.2 at the Feb. 7" meeting was inserted. The phrase "attempted to" in the
minutes was changed to "solicited". The minutes were then approved, and will be
submitted to the FCC.

Consideration of Potential New IWG-2 Draft WRC-03 proposals:
1. No new documents were introduced.
2. The chairperson noted that some modifications to existing proposals (e.g., the

proposal concerning Res. 605) may need to be made as a result of activities at the next
Working Party 8D meeting in May 2002.
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3. D. Jansky discussed activities in TG/1-7 that will impact future work of IWG-2
regarding development of a draft proposal for WRC-03 Agenda Item 1.8.2. There was
further discussion regarding the passive services with respect to TG/1-7.

4. B. Ramsay and S. Baruch commented on the need to address Res. 226 of Agenda
item 1.31 with respect to future MSS spectrum needs if spectrum in the band 1 518 - 1
525 MHz is not reallocated at the next WRC. The need for "carve-outs" of spectrum that
shouldn't be considered at subsequent WRCs was mentioned. Mr. Baruch noted that
work in this area will need to be responsive to the deadlines imposed by upcoming
CITEL meetings, which will occur in July and September. It was further noted that
additional material from the NTIA with respect to Agenda Item 1.31 might pass through
IWG-2 while being considered by the FCC.

Future Meeting Schedule: IWG-2 meetings were scheduled for Thursday, May 2™ at
10:00 A.M. and Wednesday, May 29th at 1:30 P.M. at Leventhal, Senter, and Lerman
PLLC, 200K Street, N.W. Suite 600, Washington, D.C.

Other business: The chairperson announced that the final draft proposal for Agenda
Item 1.6 has been reconciled between the FCC and NTIA.

Attendees:  See attached list.
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NAME NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL TELEPHONE FAX PRESENT?
LAST FIRST

Assefa Lily DOD/ITRI AAssefal@ncr.disa.mil (703) 325-2873 X
Barth Richard DOC Richard.barth@noaa.gov (301) 713-1853 (301) 713-1861 X
Baruch Steve Leventhal, Senter & Lerman sbaruch@Isl-law.com (202) 416-6782 (202) 429-4626 X

PLLC
Carroll James Consultant — DoD j.r.carroll@verizon.net (703) 960-9071 (703) 832-0762 X
Jablonski Dan AFTRCC Dan.Jablonski@jhuapl.edu (240) 228-6907 (240) 228-6391 X
Jansky Donald Jansky/Barmat Telecom. don@jansky-barmat.com (202) 467-6400 (202) 296-6892 X
Keane Ken Arter & Hadden kkeane@arterhadden.com (202) 775-7123 (202) 857-0172 X
(on behalf of AFTRCC)

McGinnis Dave DOC/NOAA Dave.mcginnis@noaa.gov (301) 457-5277 (301) 457-5722 X
Palmer Larry PalmTelCom Ipalmer@palmtelcom.dgsys.com (703) 553-0032 (703) 553-0035 X
Ramsay Brian Lockheed Martin brian.ramsay@Imco.com (703) 413-6981 (703) 413-5908 X
Renshaw Alan SFA, Inc. arenshaw@cox.rr.com (703) 280-4317 (703) 280-1766 X
Rinaldo Paul ARRL prinaldo@mindspring.com (703) 934-2077 (703) 934-2079 X
Stevenson Carl Agere Systems carlstevenson@agere.com (610) 965-8799 (610) 712-4508 X
Swearingen | Dan Consultant (for ITT) d.swearingen@ATT.NET (703) 276-1538 X
Weaver Frank Boeing frank.c.weaver@boeing.com (703) 465-3448 (703) 465-3009 X
Weinreich David Globalstar weinreich@lan2wan.com (301) 607-4165 (301) 607-4178 X
Wolf Marcus FCCI/IB mwolf@fcc.gov (202) 418-0736 (202) 418-7270 X
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